

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 4037/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2013 in CWP No.8146/1991 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ASHWANI KUMAR (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,permission to file SLP,c/delay in filing
substitution appln. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for leave to
withdraw this petition with liberty to approach the Estate Office,
Chandigarh in view of the changed policy of 2006. Ordered
accordingly.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master

