

Ø

ITEM NO.MM-17

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.5 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10215/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2013 in CWP No.8146/1991
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ASHWANI KUMAR (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 10/03/2014 This Petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the interlocutory application for directions on 25th
March, 2014, before the appropriate Bench.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Assistant Registrar

|
|
|