



petitioners was to approach the authorities for consideration of the claim under the 2006 policy. In spite of the fact that the premises have been sealed, we direct that the case of the petitioners be considered under the 2006 policy in accordance with law.

Let the consideration be done without being influenced by any other earlier order.

I.A. No. 5 is, accordingly, disposed of.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master